The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted September 30 - October 2, 2018
Margin of Error  +2.9%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... e 33%
Off onthe wrong track ... oo 54%
N O SUNE .t e e 13%

2. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 44% 34% 6% 2% 14%
China 4% 25% 35% 15% 21%
Germany 31% 35% 10% 3% 21%
Iran 1% 5% 27% 45% 21%
Israel 36% 23% 11% 7% 23%
Japan 35% 34% 8% 3% 20%
North Korea 2% 6% 26% 47% 19%
South Korea 32% 34% 9% 6% 19%
Mexico 17% 40% 20% 5% 18%
Russia 3% 11% 31% 35% 21%
United Kingdom 49% 27% 5% 2% 16%

3. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 21% 32% 18% 7% 22%
China 4% 20% 29% 23% 24%
Germany 13% 31% 19% 8% 28%
Iran 2% 5% 17% 53% 22%
Israel 39% 20% 9% 8% 24%
Japan 21% 34% 12% 6% 26%
North Korea 5% 24% 20% 29% 22%
South Korea 21% 36% 11% 9% 24%
Mexico 5% 27% 28% 20% 20%
Russia 15% 30% 19% 14% 22%

United Kingdom 27% 31% 13% 6% 23%
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4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the United Nations?

Very favorable ... ... 16%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 30%
Somewhat unfavorable ........ ... 15%
Very unfavorable .. ... e 16%
DO KN OW e e e e 23%

5. Do you think the United Nations is doing a good job or a poor job in trying to solve the problems it has had to
face?

G000 0D ot e 28%
POOr 0D e 38%
N O SUNE .t e e e 33%

6. Do you think the United States should give up its membership in the United Nations, or not?

Yes, the U.S. should give up its membership ... 17%
No, the U.S. should not give up its membership ....... ..., 56%
N O SUNE . e e e 27%

7. Do you think it is better if the United States compromises with its allies in order to find collective solutions to
international problems or do you think it is better if the United States works alone to find solutions to international
problems?

Compromise With allies . ... e 62%
WOrK alonNe .. 15%
NOt SUIE .o 23%

8. In general, in responding to international crises, do you think the United States should or should not take action
alone, if it does not have the support of its allies?

Should take action @lONE ...ttt e e 25%
Should nottake action @loNe ... ...t 47%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 29%

9. Do you think Donald Trump exercises mostly good or mostly bad judgment?

Mostly gOOd JUAGMENt ... 35%
Mostly bad Judgment ... ... e 48%
N O SUNE .t e e e 17%
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10. Which statement do you agree with more?

Donald Trump considers carefully what he says before commenting ..................... 24%
Donald Trump reacts and speaks without thinking very much ............ ... ... ....... 76%

11. How often do you think Donald Trump says things that may not be correct?

AlLThE tiMeE o e 30%
L 1 1= 19%
SOMEBEIMES ottt 24%
RarelY 13%
N OV e i 4%
I o) T 9%

12. When Donald Trump says things that may not be correct, do you think it is on purpose or an accident?

10 0T o 01 o T 1= 42%
AN ACCIENT o 24%
N Ot SUNE . e 30%
He never says incorreCt things ... oo e 4%

13. In general, do you think Donald Trump has respect for leaders of other countries around the world or not?

Agreat deal of reSpPeCt ... .ot 11%
A fair amount Of FESPECT ... . i 31%
NOt MUCH FESPECE .. e e e 31%
I (o T = o 7Y o S 28%

14. In general, do you think leaders of other countries around the world have respect for Donald Trump or not?

Agreat deal of respect ... .o 8%
A fair amount Of reSPECt ... . i 26%
NOt MUCKH FESPECT ... e 36%
N o JE 1T =T o 31%

15. From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the new tax reform law?
SHONGlY SUPPOIT e 17%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 14%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

SOMEWNAL OPPOSE - ittt et e 13%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 22%
NO OPINION e e e e e e 34%

16. When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?

temize dedUCHIONS ... . i e e e e e e 25%
Standard dedUcCtion ... ... e 44%
Nt SUIE i e e e e e 18%
Prefer MO0 SaY ..o e 13%

17. From what you know about it now, do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

PaY MOIE o 19%
Pay about the same ... ... e 28%
PaY 188 e e 19%
N Ot SUNE . e 34%

18. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very faVOrable .. 9%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 36%
Somewhat unfavorable ............ e 24%
Very unfavorable ... ... 9%
1N o) 11 23%

19. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court?

Very DAl . 3%
LiDEral .o e 10%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 32%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 22%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. e e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 26%

20. Do you think the Supreme Court has been impartial in its decisions or do you think it has tended to favor one
group more than another?

Impartial in itS deCiSIONS .. ... . 26%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Tended to favor one group more than another ........ .. ... i 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 30%

21. When it comes to partisanship, do you think the Supreme Court has been fair and impartial or do you think
the Court has been biased against Democrats or biased against Republicans?

Biased against DEMOCIats .........oiiiiiii i 22%
Biased against Republicans ... ... 19%
Fair and impartial . ... 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e 36%

22. How do you think the Supreme Court should interpret the meaning of any federal law passed by Congress
and signed by the President? (Select all that apply.)

The literal meaning of the statements in the law at the time it was passed ............... 27%
What Congress intended whenitvotedonthelaw ................ .. ...t 25%
The meaning of the statements inthe lawtoday ............. .ot 24%
How the statements in the law were understood when the law was applied .............. 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 32%

23. Thinking about the current Supreme Court, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following state-
ments.

Some- Neither Some-
Strongly what agree nor what Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree disagree Not sure
The Supreme Court
should be able to throw
out any law it considered
unconstitutional 20% 26% 20% 11% 9% 13%
The Supreme Court gets
too mixed up in politics 21% 32% 23% 8% 4% 12%

The decisions of the

Supreme Court favor

some groups more than

others 16% 35% 25% 7% 4% 13%
If the Supreme Court

started making a lot of

rulings that most

Americans disagreed

with, it might be better to

do away with the Court

altogether 8% 14% 22% 14% 29% 14%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Some- Neither Some-
Strongly what agree nor what Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree disagree Not sure

The Supreme Court can

usually be trusted to

make decisions that are

right for the country as a

whole 9% 32% 26% 15% 6% 11%

24. As you may know, the 1973 Supreme Court decision in Roe v. Wade established a women’s constitutional
right to have an abortion. Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn its Roe v. Wade decision, or not?

Overturn (eliminate abortion rights except in states where protected) .................... 26%
Not overturn (maintain abortion rights in all 50 states) ..............cciiiiiiiiiia.t. 52%
N O SUNE .ot e 21%

25. As you may know, the 2003 Supreme Court decision in Grutter v. Bollinger upheld the affirmative action
admissions policy at the University of Michigan Law School. Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn
its Grutter v. Bollinger decision, or not?

Overturn (eliminate affirmative action in college admissions) ....................coovn... 26%
Not overturn (maintain affirmative action in college admissions) ......................... 34%
N O SUIE .t e e 40%

26. As you may know, the 2008 Supreme Court decision in Citizens United v. FEC struck down a federal
campaign finance law that restricted how corporations, unions and other associations could broadcast political
messages during election campaigns. Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn its Citizens United v.
FEC overturned decision, or not?

Overturn (allow the federal government to regulate political speech of corporations, unions and

other @ssoCiationNs) . ... e 28%
Not overturn (prevent the federal government from regulating political speech of corporations,
unions and other associations) ... ... 38%
N O SUNE . e 34%

27. As you may know, the 2013 Supreme Court decision in Shelby County v. Holder struck down portions
of the Voting Rights Act that required certain states and local governments with a previous history of racial
discrimination in voting to obtain approval from the federal government before changing voting laws or practices
within their jurisdictions. Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn its Shelby County v. Holder decision,
or not?

Overturn (reinstate federal preclearance procedures on certain states and local governments to

protect minority voting rights) ... ... e 32%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Not overturn (prevent the federal government from overruling changes to state or local govern-
ment voting procedures or policies that may harm minority voting rights) ................. 34%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 34%

28. As you may know, the 2015 Supreme Court decision in Obergefell v. Hodges required all states to perform and
recognize the marriages of same-sex couples. Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn its Obergefell
v. Hodges decision, or not?

Overturn (allow states to deny marriage to same-sex couples and/or refuse to recognize the

marriage of same-sex couples performed in other states) ................ ... 32%
Not overturn (maintain gay marriage in all 50 states) ..., 48%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 20%

29. How much have you heard in the news about Donald Trump nominating Brett Kavanaugh to fill the seat on
the Supreme Court being vacated by Justice Anthony Kennedy’s retirement?

Heard a 1ot ..o 60%
Heard a little ... e 25%
Heard nothing at all ... .o e e 15%

30. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Brett Kavanaugh?

Very favorable ... 22%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 12%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 12%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 23%

31. From what you know now, do you think Brett Kavanaugh is or is not qualified to serve on the U.S. Supreme
Court?

QUANIfIEA .. 38%
Not quUalified ..o e 37%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e e 25%

32. Do you think Brett Kavanaugh is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... o 32%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... . 40%
N O SUNE . e 28%
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33. Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not confirm Brett Kavanaugh as a Supreme Court Justice?

Should CONfIrM Lo 33%
Should NOt CONfIM oo e e e s 43%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 24%

34. How much have you heard in the news about the allegation that Brett Kavanaugh sexually assaulted Christine
Blasey Ford 36 years ago when both were high school students?

Heard a 1ot ..o e e 63%
Heard a little ... e 25%
Heard nothing at all . ... 12%

35. Do you think Christine Blasey Ford was telling the truth or not?

Definitely telling the truth ... ..o e 25%
Probably telling the truth ... ..o 18%
Probably not telling the truth ... e 16%
Definitely not telling the truth ... ... 16%
N Ot SUNE e e 24%

36. Do think Brett Kavanaugh was telling the truth or not?

Definitely telling the truth .. ... o 20%
Probably telling the truth ... 16%
Probably not telling the truth ... ... 17%
Definitely not telling the truth . .. ... o 26%
Ot SUNE e e e 22%

37. Do you think that Brett Kavanaugh sexually assaulted Christine Blasey Ford 36 years ago when both were
high school students?

Definitely happened . ... 19%
Probably happened . ... e 23%
Ot SUIE ottt e 24%
Probably did not happen . ... e 13%
Definitely did not happen . ... 21%

38. Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to have the FBI do an investigation of the allegation of sexual
assault?

APPIOVE SHrONGIY .o 40%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

ADPProVE SOMEWNAT ..o 21%
Disapprove somewhat ... e 11%
Disapprove Strongly ... 14%
N Ot SUNE . e e e 14%

39. When these two principles come in conflict, which one is more important?
Believing a man is innocent until proven guilty ........ ... 62%
Believing a woman who says she is a victim of sexual assault ........................... 38%

40. If it were proven that Brett Kavanaugh sexually assaulted a woman when they were both high school students
36 years ago, do you think that does or does not disqualify Kavanaugh from being a Supreme Court Justice?

Disqualifies Kavanaugh from serving on the Supreme Court ..., 51%
Does not disqualify Kavanaugh from serving on the Supreme Court ..................... 28%
Ot SUNE e e 21%

41. If confirmed and seated as a Supreme Court Justice, do you think Brett Kavanaugh will be fair and impartial
or do you think he will be biased against Democrats or biased against Republicans?

Biased against DemOCrats ...... ..ot 39%
Biased against RepubliCans ... ... 5%
Fair and impartial . ... i 32%
N Ot SUNE . e 24%

42. Do you think Brett Kavanaugh would be justified if he was biased against Democrats, or not?

Bias would be justified ... ... 15%
Bias would not be justified ... ... . 55%
N Ot SUME . e 30%

43. How important are the following issues to you?

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant
The economy 69% 26% 3% 2%
Immigration 51% 32% 13% 4%
The environment 54% 31% 11% 5%
Terrorism 58% 27% 11% 4%
Gay rights 26% 27% 22% 25%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

Education 63% 28% 7% 3%
Health care 72% 21% 5% 1%
Social security 69% 23% 6% 2%
The budget deficit 45% 39% 11% 5%
The war in Afghanistan 29% 40% 21% 10%
Taxes 56% 33% 8% 3%
Medicare 64% 27% 6% 2%
Abortion 43% 31% 16% 10%
Foreign policy 41% 44% 11% 4%
Gun control 52% 27% 11% 10%
International trade and

globalization 37% 45% 12% 5%
Use of military force 41% 40% 13% 6%

44. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

ThE BCONOMY e 12%
Mg At ON . 10%
The ENVITONMENt i e e e 9%
=1 o 1= 6%
Gy G o e 2%
EUCAtiON . e 7%
Health Care ... e 18%
S T o7 E= TR =T= o1 U 1 14%
The budget defiCit ... .. . e 2%
The war in Afghanistan . ... e 1%
= 0 4%
/1T o U= 4%
Yoo {0 T 6%
FOreign POlICY ..ot e 1%
GUN CONIOl e ettt e e e e e e 6%
45. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 26% 12% 9% 46% 7%
Mike Pence 22% 17% 10% 33% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Paul Ryan 5% 22% 18% 32% 23%
Mitch McConnell 4% 19% 15% 32% 30%
Nancy Pelosi 8% 21% 12% 37% 22%
Chuck Schumer 7% 18% 14% 29% 31%

46. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 15% 24% 15% 32% 14%
The Republican Party 13% 22% 17% 34% 14%
47. |s the Democratic Party...
00 IDEral .. e 39%
ADOUL MGt 24%
Not liberal enough ... ... 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 23%
48. Is the Republican Party...
TOO CONSEIVALIVE .ot e e 38%
ADOUL Mgt o 22%
Not conservative enoUgh ... e 17%
N O SUNE .t 23%

49. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP POV ..ttt 22%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 12%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 40%

Ot SUIE ittt e et e e e e e e 11%
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50. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Abortion 14% 16% 9% 34% 26%
Budget deficit 15% 19% 13% 32% 21%
Civil rights 19% 16% 10% 35% 21%
Economy 26% 18% 13% 27% 16%
Education 15% 18% 11% 32% 24%
Environment 17% 16% 10% 38% 19%
Foreign policy 21% 16% 11% 35% 17%
Gay rights 12% 16% 10% 32% 30%
Gun control 19% 17% 11% 34% 20%
Health care 16% 18% 12% 36% 18%
Immigration 25% 13% 11% 38% 13%
Medicare 14% 17% 12% 32% 24%
Social security 16% 17% 12% 30% 25%
Taxes 22% 16% 11% 34% 17%
Terrorism 25% 17% 12% 26% 20%
Veterans 24% 18% 12% 25% 21%
Women'’s rights 20% 14% 10% 37% 19%

51. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 20% 41% 39%
Intelligent 27% 35% 38%
Religious 10% 32% 58%
Inspiring 17% 37% 46%
Patriotic 32% 22% 47%
Strong 31% 25% 44%
Bold 43% 13% 43%
Experienced 13% 38% 49%
Sincere 20% 40% 40%
Partisan 20% 16% 64%
Effective 26% 30% 44%
Exciting 15% 25% 60%
Steady 15% 31% 54%
Hypocritical 45% 17% 38%
Arrogant 64% 9% 26%

12
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52. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very lberal .. 4%
LibEral . 4%
Y10 o == (= 12%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..ot s 30%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e e et e e e 19%
N O SUNE .ot e 30%

53. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... 51%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... .. . i 34%
N Ot SUME . e 15%

2 (o | P 22%
SOOI ittt e e e 15%
NOt MUCKH L e e e 11%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 43%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e i 9%

55. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= o T 26%
Somewhat StrONg ... e 21%
Somewhat WeakK ... 17%
VY WEAK ..ottt et e e e 37%

56. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... . 30%
Not honest and trustworthy ... . o e 54%
N Ot SUIE et e 16%

57. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

D (= 33%
N O et e e 53%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 14%

13
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58. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VEry Iy o 21%
Fairly eIy o 25%
Fairly UnliKely ..o e 19%
Very UNKKElY o 16%
N Ot SUNE . e e 19%

59. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FAY o] 0 0] o] = = 25%
T E=T o o] (o] o 4T~ 59%
N Ot SUNE . e 16%

60. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

OPIMISHIC .ot e 34%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ottt 46%
Ot SUIE et e e 20%

61. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207?

(= 32%
N O et e e e e 55%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 13%

62. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V e 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt 9%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ... i ittt 13%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 21%
SHrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 36%
N Ot SUNE e e 17%

14



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

63. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 11% 23% 15% 34% 17%
Republicans in Congress 8% 20% 19% 36% 17%

64. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of

Representatives?
S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t 5%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t 18%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 30%
Ot SUIE e e 26%

65. Do you want the next leader of Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives to be more or less conser-

vative than Paul Ryan?

MOrE CONSEIVALIVE ...\ttt et et et et e et e e et e 23%
LSS CONSEIVALIVE .ttt e e e e 33%
ADOUL e SAME ..o e 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 30%

66. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some- Never
Some- what heard of
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa- Don’t this
favorable  favorable able vorable know person
Jim Jordan 11% 8% 7% 14% 25% 36%
Kevin McCarthy 6% 1% 8% 13% 30% 31%
Steve Scalise 11% 13% 8% 13% 28% 27%

67. Who do you think should lead Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives?

JIM Jordan o 9%
Kevin MeCarthy ... 6%
eV SCaliSE .. it 7%
Some other Republican ... ... . 3%
N Ot SUME . e e 44%
| don’t care who leads the Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives ............ 31%

15
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68. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e e 14%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 28%
N O SUNE .t e e e e 33%

69. Who do you think should lead Republicans in the U.S. Senate?

Mitch MCCONNEIl . ... e e 11%
Some other Republican . ... i 26%
N O SUNE . 33%
| don’t care who leads the Republicans inthe U.S. Senate ...t 30%

70. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V ittt e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ... e 13%
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE ..ttt et e e e 31%
N Ot SUIE . e 26%

71. Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives?

NaNCY PelOSI ... 15%
Some other DemocCrat . ... . . e 32%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 26%
| don’t care who leads the Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives ............. 27%

72. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ... e 11%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et e e 25%
N Ot SUNE e e 35%

16
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73. Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. Senate?

ChUCK SCRUMET o e e e 15%
Some other DEMOCIAt . ...t e e 26%
I o) T 33%
| don’t care who leads the Democrats inthe U.S. Senate ................. ... ...l 26%

74. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than UsUal ... e 10%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 23%
Lessthan UsUal ... i e e e 39%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e 28%

75. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Alotmore than Usual ... i 4%
Somewhat more than usual ........ ..o 6%
ADOUL e SAME .. s 23%
Somewhat less than usual ........... i 18%
Alotless than usual ... ... i e 21%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e e e 28%

76. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DEmMOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e 19%
Republicans in CoNgress ... ...t 43%
Both equally . ....oo 32%
NEINEr e 3%
N Ot SUNE e 3%

77. Do you wish the Democratic candidates who run for Congress this year will be more like Barack Obama or
more like Bernie Sanders?

More like Barack Obama ... 34%
More like Bernie Sanders .. ...ttt e e 26%
Ot SUME ettt e e e e e e 40%

17



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

78. Do you wish the Republican candidates who run for Congress this year will be more like Donald Trump or
more like George W Bush?

More like Donald TrumD .o e e 29%
More like George W BuSh ... . e 40%
N Ot SUNE it 31%

79. What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s congressional elections?

Congress controlled by DemOCIats ........ouiniiiii e e 35%
Congress controlled by Republicans ......... ... e 30%
Congress divided between both parities ............. i 14%
NO PrefereNCE .. e 21%

80. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 34%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 28%
GEtliNg WOISE . e 23%
Ot SUNE . e 15%

81. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher 26%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 26%
0 1 18%
N Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e e 31%

82. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiriiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 23%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeuiriiiiiininnenenannen. 45%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.iiiiiiiiiiiii i 21%
N Ot SUIE e e 12%

83. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family ... ... 58%
Rented from SOMEONE BlSE ... ..o 39%
10 1 = 3%

18
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84. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

D (== 44%

85. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE DS .. 29%
The same amount of JODS ... ... o 35%
FeWer JODS 16%
N Ot SUIE . e 20%

86. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBrY WOITIEA . ettt e e 8%
SOMEWhat WOTTIEA .. e e e 26%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ...ttt et e e 66%

87. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apay cut. ... 23%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 36%
NOt Very Nard o 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 16%

88. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y=V = o] o 23%
HaDY - e 34%
Neither happy NOr UNNaPPY ..o e 31%
LU0 =T o] o 7%
RV =T V2T a1 1 =T oo 5%

89. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... . e e 44%
Some Of the time ..o e 25%
Only NOW and then ..o 14%
Hardly @t all ... 9%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
DN T KNOW e e 9%

90. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal .o 27%
/0T [T = = A 27%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 32%
I o) T 14%

91. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 11%
Liberal .o e 16%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 27%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..ot e e 20%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt ettt et e 12%
Nt SUIE i e e e e e 14%

92. Are you registered to vote?

Registered . 67%
NOt registered .. e 33%

93. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 45%
The Republican Party candidate .......... ..o e 40%
L 1 = 1%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 10%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e 3%

94. Compared to voting in previous Congressional election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting
in this year’'s Congressional election?
Asked of registered voters

More enthusIastiC ..ot e 54%
Less eNthUSIASTIC ..ot 15%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 6%
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95. Will you vote in this year's Congressional elections?

[ have already VOted ... ... e 0%
Definitely VOt ..o 71%
Probably VOte ... 10%
Might VOtE o 11%
Probably Will NOt VOte ... e 4%
Definitely Will N0t VOte ... 4%

96. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 24%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ... .. .o 42%
N O SUME .t e 7%

97. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary orcaucus ................cocovinn... 36%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary orcaucus ................cccooiivinin... 32%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .24%
1o o g 18 =T 0 0= 0 0] o= 8%

98. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton o e e e 66%
Martin O’ Malley ... e 2%
Bernie SaNOErS ...t e e aaas 29%
SOMEONE BlSE .o e 3%

99. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

DoNald TrUMD . 61%
SOMBONE BlSE ottt e 39%

100. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

YOS o 56%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

101. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton o e e e e 26%
DoNald TrUMD . 25%
Gary JONNSON o e 1%
1S (=1 1%
Evan MoMUIlIN o 0%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ..o e 46%

102. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D= g To o] - | 33%
RepUbIliCaN . e 23%
INdEePEnNent ... 28%
BT 4%
N Ot SUME .ttt e e 12%

103. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e e e e 21%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 13%
Lean DemoCral . ... e 8%
INdepPendent .. ... o 17%
Lean Republican . ... e 10%
Not very strong Republican ... ... e 8%
Strong RepubliCan . ... o 15%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e 8%

104. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?
Asked of registered voters old enough to vote in 2012

Barack Obama ... e 29%
Mt ROMINEY .o 22%
Other Candidate ........coiii i 2%
L did MOt VOt oo e 48%
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105. What is your gender?

Ml o e e 49%
FEmMale o e 51%

106. Respondent age by category

L o T O 22%
B0-44 e e 24%
A5-Bd e e 34%
L 21%

107. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

it s 69%
BlaCK o 13%
T o = o 11%
1013 T

108. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or 1888 oo 3
SOME COllEGE .. 33%
CollEgE grad ..ot e 1
PO grad ..

109. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 44%
SEPArA e e
DI 0L et 10%
IO o e e
N ==Y g0 = T =T 34%
Domestic / civil partnership ...

110. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

B (= 24%
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111. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NN A oo e 19%
01T 1= 18%
SOULN o 40%
L 2T 23%

112. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

NN =TT o 1 19%
A suburb near alarge City . ....o.iiiii e 32%
A small City OF IOWN o e 31%
A TURAL @rEa e e 19%

113. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCel Nt 16%
VY OO o e 31%
1 To o o 35%
ONlY Al e e 13%
POOr e e 5%

114. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-ime employed ... e 37%
Part-time employed . ... 12%
Self-emMPIOyEd .. 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... ... ..o 11%
Retired . 20%
Permanently disabled . ... 10%
HOMEMaKEr .. e 8%
L0 13T 2%

115. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K o 50%
B00-T00K oot 24%
BI00K OF MOTE et e e e e e e e e 13%

Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o i 12%
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116. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - 1 am ... ... 4%
Military Household - Family ... o e e 7%
Military Household - | served previously ... ..o e 10%
Military Household - Family served previously ........ ... 38%
Military Household - NONe . ... .o e 49%

117. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | AM 8%
Yes, household Memberis ... .o e e e 8%
o 85%

118. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPO ANt e 37%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 27%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt .. e 13%
Not at all Important .. ... s 22%

119. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... .ot e et e 8%
ONCE A WEEK oot 16%
ONnce Or tWiCe amoONtN ... . e 8%
AW HIMES @ YA ..ot e 12%
SO L e e 21%
= 30%
DON t KNOW o e e 4%

120. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again” or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS i e e 29%

121. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?
Several times @ day  .....iii 26%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

L0 3Tt T - Y 14%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEBK .. i e 12%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e e e 3%
Afew times @ MONth ... 7%
SO L e e 15%
= 18%
DO T KNOW o 5%

122. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 33%
Roman CatholiC .......o.ii i e e 20%
17710 162 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e e 1%
JBWIS N o 2%
MUS I e e 1%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e 0%
N1 =T ] 5%
AGNOSHC e e 5%
Nothing in particular . ... e e 24%

SOMEthING BlSE ..o e 6%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

September 30 - October 2, 2018

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.31 to 4.31, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.531.

1500
1227 (Registered voters)

+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

28 questions not reported.
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